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Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are booked in Springfield.

Beginning
Date

07/07/2023

07/11/2023

07/13/2023

07/14/2023

07/17/2023

07/18/2023

07/23/2023

07/24/2023

08/02/2023

08/04/2023

08/05/2023

08/10/2023

08/11/2023

08/21/2023

08/24/2023

08/28/2023

Ending Date

07/09/2023

07/14/2023

07/15/2023

07/16/2023

07/21/2023

07/21/2023

07/27/2023

07/27/2023

08/05/2023

08/06/2023

08/05/2023

08/12/2023

08/12/2023

08/25/2023

08/27/2023

09/01/2023

Group

Steubenville Youth Conference

Missouri Association for Pupil Transportation

American Legion

Steubenville Youth Conference

International Ford Retractable Club

Missouri Choral Directors Association

Missouri Association of Family, Career & Community
Leaders of America (FCCLA)

Missouri Association for Career and Technical
Education

Church of God of Prophecy
40 & 8; La Societe des Quarante Hommes et Huit
Chevaux

Special Olympics Missouri

Birthplace of Route 66 Festival

United Gamefowl Breeders Association

Missouri Office of State Courts Administration

Jehovah's Witnesses

United States Attorney's Office - Western District of
Missouri

Prepared On: 06/22/2023
Prepared By: Dana Maugans

SPRINGFIELD CVB CONVENTION CALENDAR

Event Name

2023 Steubenville STL Mid-America 1

2023 Annual Conference and Trade
Show

2023 Department of Missouri
Convention

2023 Steubenville STL Mid-America 2

2023 Annual Convention

2023 Summer Conference

2023 State Executive Council
Summer Planning Meeting

2023 Joint Summer Conference

2023 Heartland America Regional
Meeting

2023 Departemental of Missouri 8 &
40

Special Olympics Softball South
Regional - 2023

2023 Birthplace of Route 66 Festival

2023 Conference

2023 Summer Judicial College

2023 Summer Regional Convention

2023 Law Enforcement Coordinating
Committee

Attendees

6000

350

400

6000

220

700

30

1200

600

75

300

20000

150

200

4500

150

Total
Room
Nights

830

510

830

425

754

75

1209

305

60

750

95

580

1500

210

Headquarter Hotel Venue (if applicable)

Citywide Missouri State University
University Plaza Hotel &
Convention Center

University Plaza Hotel &
Convention Center
Citywide Missouri State University

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

University Plaza Hotel &

Convention Center the Performing Arts

Holiday Inn Express &
Suites-North

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

DoubleTree by Hilton
Springfield

Multiple Properties Killian Softball Stadium

Multiple Properties Downtown Springfield

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

Citywide Springfield Exposition
Center

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

Juanita K. Hammons Hall for

Event Economic Impact
(Assist groups are blank))

$997,742.11

$172,857.92

$149,762.41

$997,742.11

$119,167.71

$344,206.51

$18,501.77

$730,320.10

$121,530.66

$18,044.35

$77,180.92

$0.00

$16,285.91

$150,729.68

$1,172,515.32

$74,884.48



Beginning
Date

08/31/2023

09/08/2023

09/10/2023

09/12/2023

09/13/2023

09/13/2023

09/19/2023

09/21/2023

09/22/2023

09/22/2023

09/23/2023

09/25/2023

09/27/2023

09/28/2023

Ending Date

09/03/2023

09/10/2023

09/12/2023

09/17/2023

09/16/2023

09/16/2023

09/21/2023

09/23/2023

09/23/2023

09/24/2023

09/30/2023

09/27/2023

09/29/2023

09/30/2023

Group

Jehovah's Witnesses

USA Pickleball

Missouri Chapter of the Association of Public Safety

Communications Officials

USS Radford DD/DDE 446

Midwest Energy Association

Ozark Spyders

Missouri Realtors

Veterans of Foreign Wars Department Missouri

Frisco Organization - Saint Louis and San Francisco

Railroad Historical & Modeling Society

Nick Hostler Memorial Pickleball Tournament

Doberman Pinscher Club of America

Missouri Association of Public Purchasing

Missouri Society of Association Executives

Missouri Society of Professional Surveyors

Event Name

2023 Summer Regional Convention

2023 USA Pickleball North Sector

Ambassador Retreat

2023 MPSCC Fall Conference

2023 Annual Reunion

2023 National Gas Rodeo

2023 Spyders in the Ozarks

2023 September Business

Conference

2023 Fall C of A Homecoming

2023 OMRA Fall Train Show

2023 6th Annual Nick Hostler

Memorial Pickleball Tournament

2023 National Show & Convention

2023 Fall Conference

2023 MSAE Board Retreat

2023 Annual Meeting & Convention

COUNT: 30

Attendees

4500

75

200

50

1200

300

300

200

1000

300

650

90

12

250

SUM:
50002

Total
Room
Nights

1500

VS

185

98

1017

132

327

100

45

1650

120

24

320

SUM:
15045

Headquarter Hotel Venue (if applicable)

Citywide Springfield Exposition

Center

DoubleTree by Hilton
Springfield

University Plaza Hotel &
Convention Center

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

Crossway Baptist Church

Greenstay Inn & Suites
Courtview

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

Multiple Properties

Multiple Properties

University Plaza Hotel &
Convention Center

Springfield Expo Center

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

Hotel Vandivort

Oasis Hotel & Convention
Center

Event Economic Impact
(Assist groups are blank))

$1,172,515.32

$26,528.55

$60,914.36

$24,983.84

$457,455.30

$0.00

$146,613.93

$68,132.73

$0.00

$0.00

$415,855.89

$39,868.62

$5,792.42

$111,770.75

SUM: $7,691,903.67



