



Prepared On: 06/22/2023
 Prepared By: Dana Maugans

SPRINGFIELD CVB CONVENTION CALENDAR

Definite and Assist Bookings by the CVB. This calendar does not display all meetings, conventions, and events that are booked in Springfield.

Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank)
07/07/2023	07/09/2023	Steubenville Youth Conference	2023 Steubenville STL Mid-America 1	6000	830	Citywide	Missouri State University	\$997,742.11
07/11/2023	07/14/2023	Missouri Association for Pupil Transportation	2023 Annual Conference and Trade Show	350	510	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$172,857.92
07/13/2023	07/15/2023	American Legion	2023 Department of Missouri Convention	400	555	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$149,762.41
07/14/2023	07/16/2023	Steubenville Youth Conference	2023 Steubenville STL Mid-America 2	6000	830	Citywide	Missouri State University	\$997,742.11
07/17/2023	07/21/2023	International Ford Retractable Club	2023 Annual Convention	220	425	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$119,167.71
07/18/2023	07/21/2023	Missouri Choral Directors Association	2023 Summer Conference	700	754	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center	Juanita K. Hammons Hall for the Performing Arts	\$344,206.51
07/23/2023	07/27/2023	Missouri Association of Family, Career & Community Leaders of America (FCCLA)	2023 State Executive Council Summer Planning Meeting	30	75	Holiday Inn Express & Suites-North		\$18,501.77
07/24/2023	07/27/2023	Missouri Association for Career and Technical Education	2023 Joint Summer Conference	1200	1209	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$730,320.10
08/02/2023	08/05/2023	Church of God of Prophecy	2023 Heartland America Regional Meeting	600	305	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$121,530.66
08/04/2023	08/06/2023	40 & 8; La Societe des Quarante Hommes et Huit Chevaux	2023 Departemental of Missouri 8 & 40	75	60	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield		\$18,044.35
08/05/2023	08/05/2023	Special Olympics Missouri	Special Olympics Softball South Regional - 2023	300	150	Multiple Properties	Killian Softball Stadium	\$77,180.92
08/10/2023	08/12/2023	Birthplace of Route 66 Festival	2023 Birthplace of Route 66 Festival	20000	750	Multiple Properties	Downtown Springfield	\$0.00
08/11/2023	08/12/2023	United Gamefowl Breeders Association	2023 Conference	150	95	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$16,285.91
08/21/2023	08/25/2023	Missouri Office of State Courts Administration	2023 Summer Judicial College	200	580	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$150,729.68
08/24/2023	08/27/2023	Jehovah's Witnesses	2023 Summer Regional Convention	4500	1500	Citywide	Springfield Exposition Center	\$1,172,515.32
08/28/2023	09/01/2023	United States Attorney's Office - Western District of Missouri	2023 Law Enforcement Coordinating Committee	150	210	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$74,884.48

Beginning Date	Ending Date	Group	Event Name	Attendees	Total Room Nights	Headquarter Hotel	Venue (if applicable)	Event Economic Impact (Assist groups are blank)
08/31/2023	09/03/2023	Jehovah's Witnesses	2023 Summer Regional Convention	4500	1500	Citywide	Springfield Exposition Center	\$1,172,515.32
09/08/2023	09/10/2023	USA Pickleball	2023 USA Pickleball North Sector Ambassador Retreat	75	75	DoubleTree by Hilton Springfield		\$26,528.55
09/10/2023	09/12/2023	Missouri Chapter of the Association of Public Safety Communications Officials	2023 MPSCC Fall Conference	200	185	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center		\$60,914.36
09/12/2023	09/17/2023	USS Radford DD/DDE 446	2023 Annual Reunion	50	98	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$24,983.84
09/13/2023	09/16/2023	Midwest Energy Association	2023 National Gas Rodeo	1200	1017	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center	Crossway Baptist Church	\$457,455.30
09/13/2023	09/16/2023	Ozark Spyderys	2023 Spyderys in the Ozarks	300	132	Greenstay Inn & Suites Courtview		\$0.00
09/19/2023	09/21/2023	Missouri Realtors	2023 September Business Conference	300	614	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$146,613.93
09/21/2023	09/23/2023	Veterans of Foreign Wars Department Missouri	2023 Fall C of A Homecoming	200	327	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$68,132.73
09/22/2023	09/23/2023	Frisco Organization - Saint Louis and San Francisco Railroad Historical & Modeling Society	2023 OMRA Fall Train Show	1000	100	Multiple Properties		\$0.00
09/22/2023	09/24/2023	Nick Hostler Memorial Pickleball Tournament	2023 6th Annual Nick Hostler Memorial Pickleball Tournament	300	45	Multiple Properties		\$0.00
09/23/2023	09/30/2023	Doberman Pinscher Club of America	2023 National Show & Convention	650	1650	University Plaza Hotel & Convention Center	Springfield Expo Center	\$415,855.89
09/25/2023	09/27/2023	Missouri Association of Public Purchasing	2023 Fall Conference	90	120	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$39,868.62
09/27/2023	09/29/2023	Missouri Society of Association Executives	2023 MSAE Board Retreat	12	24	Hotel Vandivort		\$5,792.42
09/28/2023	09/30/2023	Missouri Society of Professional Surveyors	2023 Annual Meeting & Convention	250	320	Oasis Hotel & Convention Center		\$111,770.75
			COUNT: 30	SUM: 50002	SUM: 15045			SUM: \$7,691,903.67